Proportional Control Valves
How to Order
ProControl™
PC3
Proportional
Valves
Order Example:
PC3-VP-10-25-A0
PC3 25VP 10 A0
ORIFICE SIZE
25 - 0.025” (100 PSIG max)
40 - 0.040” (50 PSIG max)
60 - 0.060” (25 PSIG max)
MAXIMUM
PRESSURE*
25 - 25 PSIG
50 - 50 PSIG
A0 - 100 PSIG
ELECTRICAL
CONNECTION
V – Wire Leads
PORT TYPE
P – Inline
PM – Manifold
EP – Inline Metric Port
+
CURRENT
10 - 192mA
20 - 73mA
Orifice Size
– 0.025” orifice
– 0.040” orifice
– 0.060” orifice
* Corresponding
Maximum PSIG
25, 50, A0
25, 50
25
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
350
0	   0.05	   0.1	   0.15	   0.2	   0.25	   0.3	   0.35	   0.4	   0.45	   0.5
FL
O
W
	  (L
PM
)
AMPERAGE	  (A)
Performance,	  PC30,	  0∼10v,	  0.156"	  Orifice	  (Typical)
25psi
50psi
100psi
PC30 Half-Sections, Specifications, Drawings & Charts
Core
Coil
Armature
Nozzle
Pressure OUT
Port 2
(Vacuum
IN Port)
Pressure IN
Port 1
(Vacuum
OUT Port)
OVER FLATS
1.50O REF
1.82O
REF

Power Consumption (watts): 5.8
Nominal Resistance @72ºF (Ohms):
Order Code 10
Order Code 20
19
70
Input Current for Full Flow (mA):
Order Code 10
Order Code 20
525
285
Specifications
Note: Consult factory for minimum pressure requirements and vacuum service.
How to Order
ProControl™
PC10
Proportional
Valves
PC10 60VP 20 50
ORIFICE SIZE
40 - 0.040” (100 PSIG max)
60 - 0.060” (50 PSIG max)
90 - 0.090” (25 PSIG max
MAXIMUM
PRESSURE*
25 - 25 PSIG
50 - 50 PSIG
A0 - 100 PSIG
CURRENT
10 - 588mA
20 - 285mA Orifice Size
– 0.040” orifice
– 0.060” orifice
– 0.090” orifice
* Corresponding
Maximum PSIG
25, 50, A0
25, 50
25
Order Example:
PC10-VP-20-60-50
ELECTRICAL
CONNECTION
V – Wire Leads
PORT TYPE
P – Inline
PM – Manifold
EP – Inline Metric Port
+
How to Order
ProControl™
PC30
Proportional
Valves
PC30 156VPM 20 A0
ORIFICE SIZE
156 - 0.156” (100 PSIG max)
188 - 0.188” (50 PSIG max)
250 - 0.250” (25 PSIG max
MAXIMUM
PRESSURE*
25 - 25 PSIG
50 - 50 PSIG
A0 - 100 PSIG
CURRENT
10 - 525mA
20 - 285mA Orifice Size
– 0.156” orifice
– 0.188” orifice
– 0.250” orifice
* Corresponding
Maximum PSIG
25, 50, A0
25, 50
25
Order Example:
PC30-VPM-20-156-A0
ELECTRICAL
CONNECTION
V – Wire Leads
PORT TYPE
P – Inline
PM – Manifold
EP – Inline Metric Port
+
Core
Coil
Armature
Nozzle
Pressure OUT
Port 2
(Vacuum
IN Port)
Pressure IN
Port 1
(Vacuum
OUT Port)
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
0	   0.02	   0.04	   0.06	   0.08	   0.1	   0.12	   0.14	   0.16	   0.18	   0.2
FL
O
W
	  (L
PM
)
AMPERAGE	  (A)
Performance,	  PC3,	  0∼10v,	  0.025"	  Orifice	  (Typical)
25	  psi
50	  psi
100	  psi
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
0	 0.1	 0.2	 0.3	 0.4	 0.5	 0.6
FL
O
W
	(L
PM
)
AMPERAGE	(A)
Performance,	PC10,	0~10v,	0.040"	Orifice	(Typical)
25	psi
50	psi
100	psi
ProControl Proportional Valves PC3 Half-Sections, Specifications, Drawings & Charts PC10 Half-Sections, Specifications, Drawings & Charts
Humphrey ProControl Proportional Valves provide superior

Proportional Control Valves
How to Order
ProControl™
PC3
Proportional
Valves
Order Example:
PC3-VP-10-25-A0
PC3 25VP 10 A0
ORIFICE SIZE
25 - 0.025” (100 PSIG max)
40 - 0.040” (50 PSIG max)
60 - 0.060” (25 PSIG max)
MAXIMUM
PRESSURE*
25 - 25 PSIG
50 - 50 PSIG
A0 - 100 PSIG
ELECTRICAL
CONNECTION
V – Wire Leads
PORT TYPE
P – Inline
PM – Manifold
EP – Inline Metric Port
+
CURRENT
10 - 192mA
20 - 73mA
Orifice Size
– 0.025” orifice
– 0.040” orifice
– 0.060” orifice
* Corresponding
Maximum PSIG
25, 50, A0
25, 50
25
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
350
0	   0.05	   0.1	   0.15	   0.2	   0.25	   0.3	   0.35	   0.4	   0.45	   0.5
FL
O
W
	  (L
PM
)
AMPERAGE	  (A)
Performance,	  PC30,	  0∼10v,	  0.156"	  Orifice	  (Typical)
25psi
50psi
100psi
PC30 Half-Sections, Specifications, Drawings & Charts
Core
Coil
Armature
Nozzle
Pressure OUT
Port 2
(Vacuum
IN Port)
Pressure IN
Port 1
(Vacuum
OUT Port)
OVER FLATS
1.50O REF
1.82O
REF

Power Consumption (watts): 5.8
Nominal Resistance @72ºF (Ohms):
Order Code 10
Order Code 20
19
70
Input Current for Full Flow (mA):
Order Code 10
Order Code 20
525
285
Specifications
Note: Consult factory for minimum pressure requirements and vacuum service.
How to Order
ProControl™
PC10
Proportional
Valves
PC10 60VP 20 50
ORIFICE SIZE
40 - 0.040” (100 PSIG max)
60 - 0.060” (50 PSIG max)
90 - 0.090” (25 PSIG max
MAXIMUM
PRESSURE*
25 - 25 PSIG
50 - 50 PSIG
A0 - 100 PSIG
CURRENT
10 - 588mA
20 - 285mA Orifice Size
– 0.040” orifice
– 0.060” orifice
– 0.090” orifice
* Corresponding
Maximum PSIG
25, 50, A0
25, 50
25
Order Example:
PC10-VP-20-60-50
ELECTRICAL
CONNECTION
V – Wire Leads
PORT TYPE
P – Inline
PM – Manifold
EP – Inline Metric Port
+
How to Order
ProControl™
PC30
Proportional
Valves
PC30 156VPM 20 A0
ORIFICE SIZE
156 - 0.156” (100 PSIG max)
188 - 0.188” (50 PSIG max)
250 - 0.250” (25 PSIG max
MAXIMUM
PRESSURE*
25 - 25 PSIG
50 - 50 PSIG
A0 - 100 PSIG
CURRENT
10 - 525mA
20 - 285mA Orifice Size
– 0.156” orifice
– 0.188” orifice
– 0.250” orifice
* Corresponding
Maximum PSIG
25, 50, A0
25, 50
25
Order Example:
PC30-VPM-20-156-A0
ELECTRICAL
CONNECTION
V – Wire Leads
PORT TYPE
P – Inline
PM – Manifold
EP – Inline Metric Port
+
Proportional Control Valves
How to Order
ProControl™
PC3
Proportional
Valves
Order Example:
PC3-VP-10-25-A0
PC3 25VP 10 A0
ORIFICE SIZE
25 - 0.025” (100 PSIG max)
40 - 0.040” (50 PSIG max)
60 - 0.060” (25 PSIG max)
MAXIMUM
PRESSURE*
25 - 25 PSIG
50 - 50 PSIG
A0 - 100 PSIG
ELECTRICAL
CONNECTION
V – Wire Leads
PORT TYPE
P – Inline
PM – Manifold
EP – Inline Metric Port
+
CURRENT
10 - 192mA
20 - 73mA
Orifice Size
– 0.025” orifice
– 0.040” orifice
– 0.060” orifice
* Corresponding
Maximum PSIG
25, 50, A0
25, 50
25
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
350
0	   0.05	   0.1	   0.15	   0.2	   0.25	   0.3	   0.35	   0.4	   0.45	   0.5
FL
O
W
	  (L
PM
)
AMPERAGE	  (A)
Performance,	  PC30,	  0∼10v,	  0.156"	  Orifice	  (Typical)
25psi
50psi
100psi
PC30 Half-Sections, Specifications, Drawings & Charts
Core
Coil
Armature
Nozzle
Pressure OUT
Port 2
(Vacuum
IN Port)
Pressure IN
Port 1
(Vacuum
OUT Port)
OVER FLATS
1.50O REF
1.82O
REF

Power Consumption (watts): 5.8
Nominal Resistance @72ºF (Ohms):
Order Code 10
Order Code 20
19
70
Input Current for Full Flow (mA):
Order Code 10
Order Code 20
525
285
Specifications
Note: Consult factory for minimum pressure requirements and vacuum service.
How to Order
ProControl™
PC10
Proportional
Valves
PC10 60VP 20 50
ORIFICE SIZE
40 - 0.040” (100 PSIG max)
60 - 0.060” (50 PSIG max)
90 - 0.090” (25 PSIG max
MAXIMUM
PRESSURE*
25 - 25 PSIG
50 - 50 PSIG
A0 - 100 PSIG
CURRENT
10 - 588mA
20 - 285mA Orifice Size
– 0.040” orifice
– 0.060” orifice
– 0.090” orifice
* Corresponding
Maximum PSIG
25, 50, A0
25, 50
25
Order Example:
PC10-VP-20-60-50
ELECTRICAL
CONNECTION
V – Wire Leads
PORT TYPE
P – Inline
PM – Manifold
EP – Inline Metric Port
+
How to Order
ProControl™
PC30
Proportional
Valves
PC30 156VPM 20 A0
ORIFICE SIZE
156 - 0.156” (100 PSIG max)
188 - 0.188” (50 PSIG max)
250 - 0.250” (25 PSIG max
MAXIMUM
PRESSURE*
25 - 25 PSIG
50 - 50 PSIG
A0 - 100 PSIG
CURRENT
10 - 525mA
20 - 285mA Orifice Size
– 0.156” orifice
– 0.188” orifice
– 0.250” orifice
* Corresponding
Maximum PSIG
25, 50, A0
25, 50
25
Order Example:
PC30-VPM-20-156-A0
ELECTRICAL
CONNECTION
V – Wire Leads
PORT TYPE
P – Inline
PM – Manifold
EP – Inline Metric Port
+